

Order below Exh.96 in RCS No.37/2020

By this application defendant Nos.2 to 4 have sought adjournment for adducing evidence on the ground stated in the application. Plaintiffs have raised strong objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Record shows that the adjournment application filed by defendant Nos.2 to 4 at **Exh.95** on last date was allowed as last chance. In such circumstances, it was the duty of defendant Nos.2 to 4 to adduce its evidence today at any cost. Record shows that more than sufficient opportunities are given to defendant Nos.2 to 4 to adduce its evidence. I find no reason to grant adjournment. Hence, application is rejected and necessary order is passed below **Exh.1**.

Date : 23/02/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.